
2023-2024 Carleton College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 14-6   Home: 10-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Harris, Luke 26-25 841 32.3 168-373 .450 18-68 .265 173-224 .772 27 120 147 5.7 67 1 88 68 2 53 527 20.3
25 Banovetz, Matt 26-26 874 33.6 155-331 .468 64-172 .372 58-73 .795 42 153 195 7.5 70 0 54 42 16 38 432 16.6
20 Koelling, Sam 26-25 775 29.8 106-181 .586 18-45 .400 34-43 .791 31 84 115 4.4 38 0 24 23 23 17 264 10.2
04 Gibbens, Alex 26-26 665 25.6 87-204 .426 34-86 .395 27-38 .711 19 65 84 3.2 53 2 53 53 12 30 235 9.0
03 Goetz, Spencer 26-24 842 32.4 95-165 .576 0-3 .000 17-31 .548 59 96 155 6.0 65 2 97 32 7 44 207 8.0
02 Frisch, Miles 26-2 575 22.1 59-116 .509 29-63 .460 13-22 .591 14 47 61 2.3 49 0 42 23 3 13 160 6.2
23 Sweat, Chuck 25-0 370 14.8 47-122 .385 35-101 .347 6-9 .667 18 37 55 2.2 28 0 14 7 3 8 135 5.4
21 Carragher, John 11-1 77 7.0 13-35 .371 5-18 .278 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 0.6 8 0 4 7 0 1 33 3.0
11 Cummings, Gabriel 20-0 192 9.6 19-52 .365 12-31 .387 5-6 .833 6 10 16 0.8 16 1 13 5 0 6 55 2.8
45 Szeto, Brandon 10-0 57 5.7 5-16 .313 2-10 .200 1-4 .250 1 5 6 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 1.3
33 Polydorou, Christo 9-1 32 3.6 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 4 1 1 0 6 0.7
Total 26 5300 203.8 757-1603 .472 217-598 .363 336-453 .742 244 665 909 35.0 398 6 393 265 67 210 2067 79.50
Opponents 26 5299 203.8 707-1550 .456 230-638 .361 295-429 .688 220 645 865 33.3 406 6 338 318 66 160 1939 74.58

Team Statistics CAR OPP
SCORING 2067 1939
    Points Per Game 79.5 74.6
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 757-1603 707-1550
    Field Goal Pct .472 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-598 230-638
    3PT FG Pct .363 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-453 295-429
    FT Pct .742 .688
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 11.3
REBOUNDS 909 865
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 393 338
    Assists Per Game 15.1 13.0
TURNOVERS 265 318
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 210 160
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.2
BLOCKS 67 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,026 3,405
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-233 12-284
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-127

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Carleton 991 1040 16 20 2067
Opponents 959 940 16 24 1939

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/23 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 57-50 289

* 11/21/23 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 72-74 287
11/24/23 vs Pomona-Pitzer L 64-67 127
11/25/23 at Claremont-M-S W 83-75 67

* 11/29/23 at Gust. Adolphus L 62-76 347
* 12/04/23 at St. Olaf W (2 OT) 70-66 359
* 12/06/23 at Augsburg W 93-64 128
* 12/09/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 68-51 204

12/13/23 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL W 87-81 117
12/15/23 at Bethany Lutheran L 71-87 229

* 01/03/24 HAMLINE W 81-69 264
* 01/06/24 at Concordia-M'head L 83-93 178
* 01/10/24 at Macalester L 72-87 237
* 01/13/24 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 75-73 79
* 01/15/24 BETHEL (MN) W 98-74 143
* 01/17/24 GUST. ADOLPHUS W 78-66 206
* 01/24/24 at Saint John's Univ. L 90-102 622
* 01/27/24 at St. Scholastica W 77-63 247
* 01/31/24 ST. OLAF W 84-75 694
* 02/03/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 79-68 208
* 02/05/24 AUGSBURG L 81-82 188
* 02/07/24 at Hamline W 79-69 625
* 02/10/24 at Bethel (MN) W 81-78 287
* 02/14/24 MACALESTER W 76-74 148
* 02/17/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 90-51 278

02/22/24 GUST. ADOLPHUS L (2 OT) 116-124 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Carleton College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Harris, Luke 20-19 627 31.4 118-266 .444 14-50 .280 128-163 .785 15 88 103 5.2 49 0 63 52 2 37 378 18.9
25 Banovetz, Matt 20-20 661 33.1 124-256 .484 49-124 .395 39-52 .750 34 119 153 7.7 52 0 44 37 14 27 336 16.8
20 Koelling, Sam 20-19 584 29.2 81-135 .600 17-35 .486 29-37 .784 27 63 90 4.5 29 0 22 18 16 9 208 10.4
04 Gibbens, Alex 20-20 510 25.5 66-151 .437 26-64 .406 16-23 .696 13 51 64 3.2 39 2 41 40 10 22 174 8.7
03 Goetz, Spencer 20-19 652 32.6 79-136 .581 0-1 .000 15-27 .556 43 70 113 5.7 47 1 70 25 6 33 173 8.7
02 Frisch, Miles 20-1 442 22.1 48-91 .527 23-50 .460 8-14 .571 12 35 47 2.4 41 0 35 18 3 10 127 6.4
21 Carragher, John 6-1 58 9.7 13-25 .520 5-12 .417 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 1.0 4 0 2 6 0 1 33 5.5
23 Sweat, Chuck 20-0 309 15.5 37-90 .411 25-71 .352 6-7 .857 18 32 50 2.5 23 0 13 7 3 7 105 5.3
11 Cummings, Gabriel 14-0 140 10.0 15-37 .405 9-23 .391 3-4 .750 4 7 11 0.8 14 1 8 4 0 3 42 3.0
45 Szeto, Brandon 6-0 35 5.8 3-9 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.2
33 Polydorou, Christo 7-1 32 4.6 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 4 1 1 0 6 0.9
Total 20 4050 202.5 587-1204 .488 169-436 .388 246-330 .745 188 507 695 34.8 301 4 302 212 55 149 1589 79.45
Opponents 20 4049 202.5 530-1167 .454 170-479 .355 225-326 .690 163 464 627 31.4 304 4 243 232 43 122 1455 72.75

Team Statistics CAR OPP
SCORING 1589 1455
    Points Per Game 79.5 72.8
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 587-1204 530-1167
    Field Goal Pct .488 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-436 170-479
    3PT FG Pct .388 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-330 225-326
    FT Pct .745 .690
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.3
REBOUNDS 695 627
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 302 243
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.2
TURNOVERS 212 232
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 149 122
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.1
BLOCKS 55 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 2,620 3,109
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-262 10-311
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Carleton 777 798 7 7 1589
Opponents 719 726 7 3 1455

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 72-74 287
11/29/23 at  Gust. Adolphus L 62-76 347
12/04/23 at  St. Olaf W (2 OT) 70-66 359
12/06/23 at  Augsburg W 93-64 128
12/09/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 68-51 204
01/03/24 HAMLINE W 81-69 264
01/06/24 at  Concordia-M'head L 83-93 178
01/10/24 at  Macalester L 72-87 237
01/13/24 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 75-73 79
01/15/24 BETHEL (MN) W 98-74 143
01/17/24 GUST. ADOLPHUS W 78-66 206
01/24/24 at  Saint John's Univ. L 90-102 622
01/27/24 at  St. Scholastica W 77-63 247
01/31/24 ST. OLAF W 84-75 694
02/03/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 79-68 208
02/05/24 AUGSBURG L 81-82 188
02/07/24 at  Hamline W 79-69 625
02/10/24 at  Bethel (MN) W 81-78 287
02/14/24 MACALESTER W 76-74 148
02/17/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 90-51 278


